City of Brighton Arts & Culture Commission Meeting Minutes September 14, 2020

1. Call to Order

Commissioner Stone called the meeting to order at 5:35 p.m. and roll call was taken:

Whitney McLellan-Stone Present Jeri Kay Thomas Present 5:45 pm

Susan Gardner Present Mara Ikens Absent

Brenda Ochodnicky Present

Also present: Michelle Miller, Human Resources Manager, Henry Outlaw, Management Assistant

Motion to excuse Commissioner Ikens

Motion by: Ochodnicky Second by: Gardner **Motion Carries**

2. Approval of September 14, 2020 Agenda

Motion to approve the agenda

Motion by: Ochodnicky Second by: Gardner Motion carries.

3. Approval of August Meeting Minutes

Motion to approve August Meeting Minutes

Motion by: Gardner Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries

3. Call to the Public made at 5:38 pm

None

Call to the Public closed at 5:38 p.m.

4. Old Business

David Zinn will begin putting his chalk art around downtown on Tuesday, September 15, 2020 and complete 2-3 pieces per day. Mr. Outlaw is focusing on the marketing aspect of the event through

Brighton Arts & Culture Commission Meeting Minutes September 14, 2020

Page 2 of 2

Facebook promotion, flyers to merchants and the schools. The kick off of the event will be on Saturday, September 19, 2020. Mr. Zinn will award the person with the most likes next to one of his chalk art a signed copy of his published book with an art drawing make just for the winner. The contest will run from September 19 through September 26,2020.

9. Call to the Public made a 5:59

Call to the Public closed at 6:00p.m.

10. Adjournment

Motion by: Gardner Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries.

Meeting adjourned at 6:01 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Miller Human Resources Manager